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R301.2.3 Snow Loads
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R311 Means of Egress R602 Wood Fastening

The ground and roof snow load for this region is The means of egress for this residence have Refer to table R602.3 for wood fastener requirements

604 /sf&424 /sf.

R301.2.4 floodplain Construction

been designed to meet the requirements of this
section R313 Smoke Alarms
Smoke alarms shall be installed:

The site of this building is not located in « R311.2.2 Under Stair Protection in each sleeping room
floodplain The accessible space beneath the stairs will be outside each sleeping area

sheathed with min 3" GWB. On each additional story, including the basement
R301.5 Live Load Carbon Monoxide monitors shall be installed in ea.
The building has been designed to support the live R311.5 Hallways area giving access to bedrooms.
loads from table 301.5 Hallways area a min. 36”7 wide Alarms shall be installed per NFPA /2
R301.6 Roof Load R311.5 Stairways R315 Flame Spread and Smoke Density

This building has been designed to support the Stairways are a min. 36" wide
snow loads of 42#/sf

R310 Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings

Finishes shall have a flame spread classification of no
greater than 200 and a smoke—developed index of no

Headroom is a min. 6 —8 greater than 450.

Riser heights are a max. 7—3/4"

Every living room and sleeping room in this

Treads are a min. 107 wide Chapter 11 Enerqgy Efficiency

residence has been designed with an emergency The landing width is at least as wide as the Roofs shall have a min. rating of R—38 (R60 ACTUAL)

escape window or door as required.

Chapter 10 Fire Supression

stairway and is a min. 36" wide in the direction Exterior walls shall have a min. rating of R—21(R—34)

Uponer Residential Sprinkler System By G.C.
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SHINGLES

of travel Floors above garage spaces shall have a min. rating of
R311.3.6_Hondrails R=21(R-54) o

. 7 " Floors above basement spaces shall have a min. rating
Handrails will be installed on a least one wall of of R—21

each stairway and shall be 34" to 38" high as

, Windows shall have a U—facor of 0.35 (0.21)
measured above the nosing.

R312 Guards

Guards at porches, open sides of stairs and
balconies shall be 42" high and no opening in
the rail are more than 4~

R502 Wood Floor and Roof Trusses
By: Aroostook trusses or Similar
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

300
187 %
[
/ —
\ 2813
16" CONC. FTG. \
8" CONC, WALL— _31/2 DIA. LALLY COL. ON
24" % 24" x 12" THK.
CONC. FTG. (TYP.)
<
J | | |
= 74 /l4-p 5 -6
o | \ 2) 2X8
7, N \@ Siil
= ] B o -
S limpnill 1= R
S — 1 | — — ~
ww vamxdmxi\\ﬁ%\g (3)2X12 || ] ﬁ\u\# i o 1 (3)2X12 N
< | [ [ i T L (iLD 0l (2) 2X8
o o , ”
o % < b
ke ~ 2
BILCO 4 S o
SIZE "C" | s ~ 0
| 4" CONCRETE SLAB I~
o~ ; / = < |ON GRADE \ (2) 2X10 -
N | x W Wwwm. 20
B s _ 2x10@16" 0.C. (TYP) _ )
1] T
= L ~r
= 1)L Al |
N |
| - |:I1
Mf M EASTEN 10 FND WITH, 1/2" HIUT
)2 N ANCHOR BOLTS @ 12" O.C.
N 2 (2) 2x8 N 8" plA. CONC.
SONOTUBE
60" 149 40 fﬁ 13210
7 7
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
1
YA
320
86 13 -2 104
FUTURE 5_4" ’ 11'-8"
) 8X10'DECK 1 3636
I C— ) —
| 4060 | [ow.]] 36"x36"
_ . L i |
_ | i Ty !
| DINING . 4868 BIFO P~
_ F v KITCHEN
(Vo]
| - BATH / LAUN
| 3 30"x6' ISLAND ‘N / ©
_ O | 3—-6" © ﬂ
| , 3 A
| = -
S - e Va
L PN o
- 3
< L M.L. PER CONT. M.L. PER CONT. A
o 1=, ]
~ 1N -
wo
147"
% AN/
< LIVING ROOM
Up
HALF WALL W/ nku\‘ -
3660 3660 30 3660 3660
m M 7 _M}M_‘
- | 5-00 | 50 | 4-¢
7 7 fF 7
160 16'-0
A

260"

411"

r N
PROPERTY OF

23 Panther Pond Pines Rd.
Raymond, Maine 04071

Stephen S. Andrews
1-207-415-5605

DRAFTSMEN:
=
A

A4
320
10°—4 2'—4" 8 -7 13°—-3"
54" | | 7 =27 , 4’ Q" 5 —8
- . — . _
4060 3236 @m 4060 4060

CLO

LLl
O w
=Z =
LLl <C
N =
NS
i
Ok
<C
hE
(dp)
=
<C
—
(al
ne
o
O
—
L
@),
=
()
—
)
(al)
2.
1.
REVS:;
CODE:;

TOWN: PORTLAND

DATE: 10-12-2017

SCALE: AS NOTED

2ND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

” _ S %ﬂo 2x10 @ 16" 0.C. (TYP.)
i@ o -
i % <
.
MASTER i)
BEDROOM >
(@)
| E
2 2
o
1s S— |
6 O
2 @] ]
t BEDROOM #1 I 4868 BIFOLD 4868 BIFOLD T
;A,7 IS I B >_H -
T
o
CLO. CLO. S
T
nﬁ
:,
]
Ad
12'-9" 70" | 3-6" 6'— 44" 6'— 41"

DESIGNED: SSA

DRAWN: SSA

TITLE:

1st Floor Plan

FILE:

SHEET: A3

\ )




2x RAFTER

2x CEILING JOISTS

INSULATION (TYP)

R 49 FIBERGLASS m
|
I = 1 T ;

1x3 STRAPPING

(2)2x6 TOP PLATE

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

R 21 FIBERGLASS

INSULATION (TYP)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

31/2" COLONIAL CASING

FINISH FLOOR

UNDERLAYMENT

3/4 ADVANTECH

1x3 STRAPPING

(2)2x6 TOP PLATE

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

7

5/8" CDX PWD ROOF SHEATHING

15 LB. FELT PAPER
4 FIBERGLASS SHINGLES 20 YEAR MN.

2x6 SHOE

METAL DRIP EDGE
ﬁ 1x3 FASCIA

1x6 FASCIA

1/2" CDX PWD SOFFIT

2" SOFIT VENT

1x6 FREEZE BOARD

1/2" CDX PWD SHEATHING
VINYL SIDING

SOFFIT DETAIL

2x6 STUDS

TYPAR BUILDING WRAP

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
NOTE:

SUBSTITUTE JOIST AND RAFTER SIZES WITH PLAN CALL-OUT.

\’I/T‘

—

ﬂ 2x1016" 0.C.

1
= S

—

R 21 FIBERGLASS
INSULATION (TYP)

O

EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

2x6 STUDS

2x6 SOLE PLATE

2x10 RIM JOIST

T s

[ 1/2" CDX PWD SHEATHING

3636 KITCHEN WINDOW

Y VINYL SIDING

2x6 STUDS

%WT TYPAR BUILDING WRAP

(2

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
NOTE:

Qo)

SUBSTITUTE JOIST AND RAFTER SIZES WITH PLAN CALL-OUT.

R 21 FIBERGLASS -

INSULATION (TYP)

3 1/2" COLONIAL CA

FIN FLOOR

SING
3/4 ADVANTECH
UNDERLAYMENT

ﬂ

QT

\/ 2x1016"0.C.

, T\
2x10 FLOOR JOIS 4

WALL BASE DETAIL

1/2" CDX PWD SHEATHING

7
T VINYL SIDING
2x6 STUDS

2x6 SOLEP L

TYPAR BUILDING WRAP

2x RIM JOIST

2x6 P.T. SILL PLATE
SILL SEALER

1/2"@ ANCHOR BOLT
FIN GRADE

8" CONC WALL

(3

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
NOTE:

N

SUBSTITUTE JOIST AND RAFTER SIZES WITH PLAN CALL-OUT.

MAX

FINISH GRADE
& 2x2 KEY
oo SEAL COAT WATER »
= PROOFING (TYP
oz QOFING (TYP) 2 N CONC SLAB
Te / W/FIBER FABRIC
0o 4" PVC PERIMETER -
DRAIN N
e \/ \/
= 2 / \ . |
= # AN -
T £ POROUS GRAVEL BACKFILL %
T 8 4 < T
A UNDISTURBED \ \ 0 s
h BEARING SOIL g / )]
NSNS ANANAN
CRUSHED STONE &
W/FILTER WRAP
&v: Lv!
47

FOOTING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

NOTE:

SUBSTITUTE FOOTING AND WALL SIZES WITH PLAN CALL-OUT.

2x4 BOTTOMP [ ——\

COLUMN/ GIRDER DETAIL

2x4 KD SPRUCE STUDS @ 2-0" O.C.
1/2" GYP BD

31/2 COLONIAL CASING
3/4 ADVANTECH
UNDERLAYMENT
4\‘ FIN FLOOR
1

A———F—— 2x10 FLOOR JOIST

(3) 2x12 BUILT-UP BEAM

2"x2" LEDGER BLOCKING
4x4 BASE PLATE NAILED TO BEAM

/ 31/20 LALLY COL

(5

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
NOTE:

N

SUBSTITUTE JOIST AND RAFTER SIZES WITH PLAN CALL-OUT.

1N
&9

/7
N

R—21 FIBERGLASS
INSULATION

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT /

R—49 INSULATION

2X8

=<1 =< =<1

1/27 GYPSU

BATH

[

x5 STRAPPING

mo>m@\wwwm

HALLWAY

| [

i o=l

2X8 @ 167 0.C.

1/27 GYPSUM

ACCOMMODAT

wu>EUN\~

SPLIT| B
— STAIRS CONT.

10 V.LF.

—AM TO

Tx3 mHE>EEZOV

MASTER BEDROOM
(BEYOND)

Tx3 w%m>®ﬂzo\\

4R @ /-3/47
13T @ 107
CONT. TO VERIFY

2x12 RAFTERS @ 16”7 O.C.
OR PER CONT.

IUUUUUUUU
UUUOUOUOU

BUILDING CROSS SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

4 2x6 STUD WALL—=
| 1/2” GYPSUM BARD—=
2
STRING
(5N
A4/ 3/4” ADVANTECH
| AT V\V
g /| \ [
,
\ 2x8 @ 16”7 0.C. \ y
\ ] - / , ¥ |
g (3) 2X10 (3) 2X] (3) 2x10
ﬁéﬁx @7 1/4
- 13T @ 10
%OQZHﬁHo VERIFY
E
™
3 1/2" 0, LALLY ooﬁ,ﬁwm<ozowiv
W/ 24"°%X24"X127 THK. FTG. (TYP
12'-0" o
w \O ./ubbbb bsbb bbs
Lo e 4” CONC. SLAB el
S w”p ) > P
e Ry S o | | | o s Sl
EEEETETALIS e e ALK 8  CRAMANGKCANNNRE A e P e, ot
S P N N N et T R\ S NN s
AR RIS TR A RN RS
A A G AK RN KA RPN AN

N\ ™)
PROPERTY OF

23 Panther Pond Pines Rd.
Raymond, Maine 04071

Stephen S. Andrews
1-207-415-5605

DRAFTSMEN:

SAO RESIDENCE
FALMOUTH, MAINE

SECTIONS AND DETIALS

2.

1.

REVS:

CODE:

TOWN: PORTLAND

DATE: 10-12-2017

SCALE: AS NOTED

DESIGNED: SSA

DRAWN: SSA

TITLE:

BUILDING SECTIONS

FILE:

SHEET: A4

AN )




	A1 SAO HOME COVER
	A2 SAO HOME BUILDING ELEVATIONS
	A3 SAO HOME BUILDING PLANS
	A4 SAO HOME BUILDING SECTIONS

